NOTICE OF FAIR HOUSING WORKSHOP

The Town of Wausau Town is a fair housing advocate. The Town is holding a workshop to explain the Fair Housing Ordinance for all of the protected classes (race, color, familial status, handicap, national origin, religion and sex). The public is invited to attend. If not funded under the initial 2022 cycle, this notice and workshop will be used for a subsequent 2023 cycle.

The workshop is scheduled for Thursday, March 30, 2023, or as soon thereafter as possible, at the Town of Wausau's Town Hall Council Meeting Room, located at 1607 2nd Avenue, Wausau, Florida 32463. For information concerning the workshop contact Ms. Margaret Riley, Town Clerk, Town of Wausau, at 1607 2nd Avenue, Wausau, Florida 32463, by telephone at (850) 638-1781 or by e-mail at townofwausau@bellsouth.net.

Pursuant to the provisions of the Americans with Disabilities Act, any person requiring special accommodations to participate in this workshop is asked to advise the agency at least 48 hours-before the workshop by contacting: Ms. Margaret Riley, Town Clerk, Town of Wausau at (850) 638-1781 or by e-mail at townofwausau@bellsouth.net.

If you are hearing or speech impaired, please contact the agency using the Florida Relay Service, 1(800)955-8771 (TDD) or 1(800)955-8770 (Voice).

A Fair Housing/Equal Opportunity/Handicap Accessible Jurisdiction.

DATE TO RUN: No later than WEDNESDAY, MARCH 22, 2023

ONE TIME ONLY, BLOCK DISPLAY AD AS SMALL AS POSSIBLE

Bill to: Town of Wausau 1607 2nd Avenue Wausau, Florida 32463

PLEASE SEND AFFIDAVITS AS PROOF OF PUBLICATION ASAP TO:

Fred Fox Enterprises, Inc. & Town of Wausau
P. O. Box 840338 1607 2nd Avenue
St. Augustine, FL 32080-0338 Wausau, Florida 32463